

YANLORD LAND GROUP LIMITED

(Incorporated with limited liability in the Republic of Singapore) (Registration Number: 200601911K)

STRIKING OFF OF DORMANT JOINT VENTURES

Yanlord Land Group Limited (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that the following dormant joint ventures have been struck off from the Register of Companies pursuant to Section 344A of the Companies Act, Chapter 50 of Singapore:

- (1) Blossom Residential Holdings Pte. Ltd.
- (2) Blossom Residential Investments Pte. Ltd.
- (3) Blossom Residential Development Pte. Ltd.
- (4) Blossom Commercial Holdings Pte. Ltd.
- (5) Blossom Commercial Investments Pte. Ltd.
- (6) Blossom Commercial Development Pte. Ltd.

The striking off of each and all of the above dormant joint ventures is not expected to have any material impact on the net tangible assets per share or earnings per share of the Group for the financial year ending 31 December 2019.

None of the directors nor controlling shareholder of the Company has any interest, direct or indirect, in the aforesaid striking-off save for their respective interests, through their shareholdings and/or directorships, as the case may be, in the Group.

Yanlord Land Group Limited Zhong Sheng Jian Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

11 October 2019